
County Adult Detention Facilities: Points of Contact for Special Education 

County/Region Organization Contact Person Phone Number Email 

 
Apache County  

 

 
Apache County Sheriff’s Office 

 
Michael Cirivello 

 
(928) 337-7662 

 
mcirivello@co.apache.az.us 

 
Cochise County 

 

 
Cochise County School 

Superintendent’s Office 
 

 
Kimberlee (Nikki) Madden, 

Chief Deputy 

 
(520) 432-8951 

 
kmadden@cochise.az.gov 

 
Coconino County 

 

 
Coconino County 

Accommodation School District 
 

 
Melanie Masek 

 
(928) 526-5570 

  
mmasek@ccrasd.org 

 
Gila County  

 

 
Gila County School 

Superintendent 
 

 
Dr. Richard Vierling, Associate 

Superintendent of Schools 

 
(928) 402-8781 

 
rvierling@gilacountyaz.gov 

 
Graham County  

 
Graham County School 

Superintendent 
 

 
Donna McGaughey, Graham 

County School Superintendent 

 
(928) 428-2880 

 
dmcgaughey@graham.az.gov 

 
Greenlee County  

 

 
Greenlee County 

Superintendent of Schools 
 

 
Tom Powers, Greenlee County 

School Superintendent 

 
(928) 865-2822 

 
tpowers@co.greenlee.az.us 

 
La Paz County  

 

 
La Paz County School 

Superintendent 
 

 
Jacquline Price, La Paz County 

School Superintendent 

 
(928) 669-6183 

 
jprice@lapazcountyaz.org 

 
Maricopa County  

 
Maricopa County Sheriff’s Office 

 
Rhonda Rickard, Principal of 

the Education Section 

 
(602) 876-9009 

 
r_rickard@mcso.maricopa.gov 
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Mohave County 

 

 
Mohave County School 

Superintendent 
 

 
Beth Ferry 

 

 
(928) 530-5099 

 
bferry@hesd.net 

 
Navajo County 

  

 
Navajo County Superintendent 

of Schools 
 

 
Lannie Gillespie, Associate 

Superintendent 

 
(928) 524-4312 

 
Lannie.gillespie@navajocountyaz.gov 

 
Pima County 

 
Court Alternative Program of 

Education (CAPE School-
Detention) 

Terri Polan, Special Education 
Director 

(520) 724-9832 terri.polan@capetucson.com 

Shelly Duran, Principal (520) 724-4724   

shelly.duran@capetucson.com 

 
 
 

Pinal County 

 
Pinal County Sheriff’s Office and 

Hope School 
 

 
Jasmine Guillen 

 
(520) 866-5013 

 
jasmine.guillen@pinalcountyaz.gov 

 
Pinal County Juvenile Detention 

Secure Care - Hope School 

 
Julie Niven, Principal 

Phone: (520) 
866-4040 

Fax: (520) 866-
4107 

jniven@pinalK12.org 

 
Santa Cruz County 

 

 
Ray of Light Academy 

 
Danna Gallardo 

 
(520) 375-7956 

 
dgallardo@santacruzcountyaz.gov 

 
Yavapai County 

 

 
Yavapai County Sheriff’s Office 

 
Kristie Hambrick, Inmate 

Services Manager 
 

 
(928) 554-8679 

 
kristie.hambrick@yavapai.us 

 


